First published in the Government Gazette, Electronic Edition, on 20th August 2015 at 3.00 pm.

No. S 499

PARLIAMENTARY ELECTIONS ACT (CHAPTER 218)

PARLIAMENTARY ELECTIONS ACT (AMENDMENT OF THIRD SCHEDULE) ORDER 2015

In exercise of the powers conferred by section 69(3) of the Parliamentary Elections Act, the Prime Minister makes the following Order:

Citation and commencement

1. This Order may be cited as the Parliamentary Elections Act (Amendment of Third Schedule) Order 2015 and comes into operation on 20 August 2015.

Amendment of Third Schedule

2. The Third Schedule to the Parliamentary Elections Act is amended by deleting "\$3.50" in paragraphs (a) and (b) and substituting in each case "\$4.00".

Made on 20 August 2015.

BENNY LIM Permanent Secretary, Prime Minister's Office, Singapore.

[ELD(A)/4-9; AG/LEGIS/SL/218/2015/6 Vol. 1]

(To be presented to Parliament under section 69(3) of the Parliamentary Elections Act).